

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Writ Review No. 388/2017

Radhey Shyam Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

B.o.r. Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

Order

25/05/2018

For the reasons mentioned in the application (19340/18), the same is allowed. The legal heirs of petitioner no. 3 are taken on record.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13th July, 2018.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

A.Sharma/30