

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 388/2017

Radhey Shyam And Ors.

----Petitioner

Versus

B.o.r.and Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mohd. Ashfaq Khan.

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**
Order

05/02/2024

Heard on application no.1/2021 for taking the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.4 on record.

For the reason mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-respondent no.4 are taken on record.

Amended cause-title is also taken on the record.

Heard on another application no.8939/2019 for taking the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.5 on record.

For the reason mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-respondent no.5 are taken on record.

Amended cause-title is also taken on the record.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents including newly added respondents, returnable on 16.04.2024.

List on 16.04.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J