

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 388/2017

Radhey Shyam S/o Late Shri Prabhati Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue, Rajasthan, Ajmer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Rekha Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

22/07/2025

Heard on application for taking on record the legal representatives of respondent No.5/5.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent(s) as per amended cause title by both modes i.e. ordinary post as well as registered post, returnable by six weeks.

'Dasti' service is permitted.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J